

REVISED

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 934 OF 2010

DIVYA KRISHNAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.G.SUBRAMANIAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-Parte stay

WITH

T.P. (c) 938/2010  
(for preliminary hearing)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.  
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings  
in O.P. No. 828 of 2010 and 314 of 2009  
pending before family Court at Thrissur within  
the jurisdiction of the High Court of Kerala  
shall remain stayed.

(Deepak Joshi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satiya)  
Court Master